Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, December 4, 2024 6:30 to 8:30 p.m. Zoom Meeting

PLEASE NOTE: Citizens wishing to provide oral comments during this Design Commission meeting must register at least 24 hours prior to the meeting by sending their name, email, phone number, and the subject matter of their comment to Carrie Osborn at <u>Carrie.Osborn@GreshamOregon.gov</u>. Please submit any written comments, including photos or other evidence, at least 24 hours prior to the meeting. Persons who desire to provide comments and are unable to provide written comments in advance or are otherwise unable to access the meeting via Zoom are encouraged to contact Carrie Osborn as soon as possible, but at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting so that the City can provide alternate arrangements.

Meeting Link:

https://greshamoregon.zoom.us/j/85812471499?pwd=8PGAbQaPIDWe8iGTMnC225CHGwQdzP.1 Meeting Password: 9PZx87X0Wd

Dial-In Option: 1-253-215-8782, 858 1247 1499#, 8591733280#

If you have signed up to provide comment in advance, you will be called on and unmuted by the Chair or meeting administrator at the appropriate time. Please state your name and address before making your comments.

6:30 6:35	Call to Order DA-24-00667 (Home Forward) (ODCC)	Chairman McKeel GP. Mammone
7:35	(NW Civic Dr., Gresham OR 97030) DCPU Work Session	J. Williams
8:15	Other Commission Business Staff Check-In	J. Williams
8:30	Adjourn	ALL

After the Call to Order, all times are approximate.

Design Commission agendas and materials can be accessed on the City's website at <u>www.GreshamOregon.gov/Design-</u> <u>Commission</u>. To access planning projects, please contact Carrie Osborn at <u>Carrie.Osborn@GreshamOregon.gov</u> for login information and viewing instructions.

Design Commission meetings are recorded by Zoom. For additional information about this agenda, please contact Carrie Osborn at 503-618-2831 or Carrie.osborn@GreshamOregon.gov.

To request special accommodations such as sign language and/or oral interpreter, please call at least three business days in advance of the meeting.

CITY OF GRESHAM